NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 193 Mountain Home, Elmore County, Idaho

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the annual meeting of the Board of Trustees of Mountain Home School District No. 193, will be held Tuesday, January 15, 2019, at 7:30 p.m., at the District Administration Office located at 470 North 3rd East, Mountain Home, Idaho, in said District, in accordance with Title 33 Chapter 4, Section 33-402 and Chapter 5, Section 33-510, Idaho Code.

Dated the 2nd day of January 2019.

Showon't whitman

Sharon M. Whitman

Clerk, School District No. 193 Mountain Home, Elmore, Idaho

Posted: January 2, 2019 Published: January 2, 2019